

Shri, Aillak Pannalal Digamber Jain Pathashala's

JAIN MINORITY INSTITUTION HIRACHAND NEMCHAND COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SOLAPUR

Seth Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ashok Chowk, SOLAPUR – 413006.

Recognized by UGC, New Delhi and permanently affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur

● ☎: 2656100 ● M.B.A. 2653206 ● Fax: 021-2656121 ● Email: <u>hnprincipal@gmail.com</u> ● Website: <u>www.hnccmba.org</u>

(Self – Financed Section)

Date: 05/07/2024

NOTICE

To
All the Members of
Parent Teacher Association
Hirachand Nemchand College of Commerce,
Solapur-413006

Sub: Notice of the meeting of Parent - Teachers Association (PTA) General Meet-1

Sir / Madam,

With the reference to the subject cited above, as per the provisions of the Section 4(2)(f) of the Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011 (Mah. VII of 2014) and rule 4(2) of the Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Rules, 2016, the meeting of Parent – Teachers Association is scheduled on **Saturday 20/07/2024** at 4:00 p.m. at Walchand Sabhagruha; Hirachand Nemchand College of Commerce, Agenda of the meeting is given hereunder –

Agenda:

- 1) To give introduction of Hirachand Nemchand College of Commerce
- 2) To provide information about Curricular & Co curricular activities:
 - a) Information about CA Foundation, CSEET & HSC Board Examinations
 - b) Information about last results.(CAF,CS and HSC Board)
 - c) Academic Calendar and Examination Pattern
 - d) College Time Table
 - e) College rules & regulations
- 3) To select Executive Committee Members of Parent Teacher Association
- 4) Any other subject for discussion with the permission of the President of the meeting.

As per the provisions of rule 4(4), of the Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Rules, 2016 the meeting will be conducted if at least ten percent of the members of the full complement of the parents are present. If the attendance is less, the President shall adjourn the meeting for half an hour. If the quorum is still not fulfilled, the meeting will be cancelled and recalled and conducted after 15 days by following the procedure mentioned in the rules.

It is hereby informed that, all Parents of the students admitted to the Hirachand Nemchand College of Commerce, shall take a note of this notice of meeting and attend the meeting in time.

Dr.S.K. Shah

Principal

PRINCIPAL

d. N. College of Commerce, Ashok Chowk Solapur

